Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/25/2003 01 FC:8021



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

10/419099

Wa	shing	ton, D.C. 20231 / U2432	2436							
			Attorney Docket No. 115170							
}	To	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: Hiroshi TSUJII Hideto HANADA Ken KURETAKE Masanori SUGIURA Takashi KAWAI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖾 No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: All- April 7, 2003								
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All- April 7, 2003								
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
	10	419099 Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	ine: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00							
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 141453)							
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 23320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
DBYRNE 00000113 10419099 40.00 OP										
9.	To the	es MOlifike gistration No. 27,075 S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: April 21, 2003 including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
L										

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroshi TSUJII	(5)	Takashi KAWAI		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hideto HANADA	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Ken KURETAKE	(7)			
		(4)	Masanori SUGIURA	(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee (9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)					
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	STORAGE BATTERY C	ONTROL APP	PARATUS AND CONTROL	METHOD	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	THEREOF					
	Application Number		(Attorney Docket No)				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on April 7,	2003			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April	21, 2003			
					plication and any continuing, div		
any app the Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding identific	dication or continuation or divignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not expending and his heirs, successed Each undersigned hereby	to execu- ision the obtaining to execu- tal Converted States and States and ssignee, executed, ors, assignants to a security of the converted	nte all papers necessary in connecereof, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industriant all affirmative acts which massipatent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreer gns and legal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, 2	plication based the vith such interfered perform any act all Property or simely be necessary to to issue any and at and covenants the nents in conflict of the power to	which may be necessary in conne	ecoperate with ection with eissue or States resulting e entire interest ignment is	
	In witness whereof, execute	d by th	e undersigned on the date(s) or	posite the under	rsigned name(s).		
Date	April 7, 200	-	Inventor Signature	015	oshi Gruni	(SEAL)	
Date	April 7, 200		Inventor Signature	Klid	eto Manada	(SEAL)	
Date	April 7, 200		Inventor Signature	Ken		(SEAL)	
Date	April 7, 200)3	Inventor Signature	masas	vari Lugiura	(SEAL)	
Date	April 7, 200	3	Inventor Signature	Jakash	i Kawai	(SEAL)	
Date	1900-1		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date _		~	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
neither,			t two witnesses who also sign he	re:	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside		
Date _	April 7, 200	3	Witness	Hatsur	Nakao	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date _	April 7, 20	03	Witness	Satoshi	Nakao- Kaneko		

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 013988 FRAME: 0170